RESOLUTION NO. 2024-17R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS AUTHORIZING A CHANGE IN SERVICE TO THE AGREEMENT WITH PLUMMER ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH COMPLETING A STUDY OF WATER SERVICES INFRASTRUCTURE COSTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPDATING THE CITY'S IMPACT FEE RATES IN THE NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$107,112.00 AND APPROVING A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE AGREEMENT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HER DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE CHANGE IN SERVICE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1.** A Change in Service (ACIS #1) to the agreement with Plummer Associates, Inc. (Contract No. 223-095) for the provision of services associated with completing a study of water services infrastructure costs for the purpose of updating the City's impact fee rates in the not-to-exceed amount of \$107,112.00 and a one-year extension of the Agreement is approved.
- **PART 2**. The City Manager or her designee is authorized to execute the appropriate documents to implement the Change in Service.
- **PART 3.** This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on February 20, 2024.

Jane Hughson
Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk